
 2010 OWEB Staff List Contact Info

NAME PHONE NUMBER EMAIL

Kyle Abraham

Effectiveness 

Monitoring 

Specialist
Bonnie Ashford

Executive 

Assistant
Lauri Aunan

Grant Program 

Manager
Ken Bierly

Deputy 

Director/Manager

Tom Byler

Executive Director

Linda Burnett

Grant Payment 

Specialist/CREP 

and Small Grants

Kristi Cederburg

Administrative 

Support
Rick Craiger

Central Oregon 

Program 

Representative
Renee Davis-

Born
Ecosystem 

Services 

Coordinator
Carolyn Devine

Communications 

Coordinator
Dave Egleston

Business 

Application 

Specialist
Randy Emch

503-986-0195 carolyn.devine@state.or.us

503-986-0232 dave.egleston@state.or.us

503-986-0184 randy.emch@state.or.us

503-986-0202 kristi.j.cederburg@state.or.us

541-923-7353 SL00015@bendbroadband.com

503-986-0029 renee.davis-born@state.or.us

503-986-0182 ken.bierly@state.or.us

503-986-0180 tom.byler@state.or.us

503-986-0177 linda.burnett@state.or.us

503-986-0079 kyle.abraham@state.or.us

503-986-0181 bonnie.ashford@state.or.us

503-986-0047 lauri.g.aunan@state.or.us
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Grant Payment 

Coordinator
Bev Goodreau

Grant Program 

Specialist/Small 

Grant Program
Sue Greer

Mid Columbia 

Program 

Representative
Mark 

Grenbemer
Southwest 

Oregon Program 

Representative
David Hammer

Ecosystem 

Services
Wendy Hudson

Willamette Basin 

Program 

Representative
Miriam Hulst

Acquisition 

Specialist
Karen 

Leiendecker
Eastern Oregon 

Program 

Representative
Melissa Leoni

Senior Policy 

Coordinator
Kathy Leopold

Administrative 

Support
Cecilia Noyes

Performance 

Analyst and 

Reporting 

Specialist
Bobbi Riggers

Monitoring Data 

Coordinator
Ashley Seim

503-986-0204 cecilia.noyes@state.or.us

503-986-0059 bobbi.riggers@state.or.us

503-986-0186 ashley.seim@state.or.us

541-426-0342 karenoweb@eoni.com

503-986-0179 melissa.leoni@state.or.us

503-986-0056 kathy.leopold@state.or.us

503-986-0001 david.hammer@state.or.us

503-986-0061 wendy.hudson@state.or.us

503-986-0026 miriam.hulst@state.or.us

503-986-0187 bev.goodreau@state.or.us

541-384-2410 sue.greer@state.or.us

541-776-6062 grenbemer.mark@deq.state.or.us

503-986-0184 randy.emch@state.or.us
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GIS and Web Site 

Specialist
Tom Shafer

North Coast 

Program 

Representative
Courtney Shaff

Grant Program 

Coordinator
Greg Sieglitz

Monitoring and 

Reporting 

Program Manager

Cindy 

Silbernagel
Fiscal Services 

Manager
Leilani Sullivan

Grant Payment 

Specialist
Teresa Trump

Grant Program 

Administrative 

Assistant

503-986-0188 cindy.silbernagel@state.or.us

503-986-0183 leilani.sullivan@state.or.us

503-986-0058 teresa.trump@state.or.us

541-528-7451 tshafer@peak.org

503-986-0046 courtney.shaff@state.or.us

503-986-0194 greg.sieglitz@state.or.us

503-986-0186 ashley.seim@state.or.us
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